
1976 TIlE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 75 

PROFIT AI'.U Loss STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 
1972 

1971 
$OOO's Trading income-

1972 
$OOO's $OOO's 

5,154 
1,301 

25 

Income from New Zealand Government 
stock and local authority securities 5,083 

Income from other investments 1,426 
Other income .. 8 

6,480 

4,485 

1,076 

-- 6,517 

Less operating expenses-
Interest to depositors .. 
Management and operating 

(includes payroll tax $9,440) 

4,318 
expenses 

1,152 
-- 5,470 

919 Net profit before taxation 1,047 
Less provision for taxation 459 476 

460 Net profit after taxation .. 571 
Add adjustment to provision for future taxation 75 

4 Tax provision no longer required 

464 646 

This income was distributed as folIows-
150 Dividend paid 150 
314 Transfer to reserve 496 

464 646 

On behalf of the Board: 
J. F. EARNSHAW, General Manager. 
D. O. WHYTE, Director. 
WILLIAM G. V. FERNIE, Director. 

AUDITORS' REpORT TO MEMBERS OF BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 
SAVINGS BANK LTD. 

We have obtained all the information and explanations that we 
have required. In our opinion proper books of account have been 
kept by the company so far as appears from our examination of 
those books. In our opinion, according to the best of our informa
tion and the explanations given to us and as shown by the said 
books, the balance sheet and the profit and loss statement are 
properly drawn up so as to give respectively a true and fair view 
of the state of the company's affairs as at 31 March 1972, and of the 
results of its business for the year ended on that date. 

According to such information and explanations, the accounts, 
the balance sheet, and the profit and loss statement give the infor
mation required by the Companies Act 1955, in the manner so 
required. 

HUNT, DUTHIE, AND CO., 
Chartered Accountants and Auditors. 

Wellington, 16 May 1972. 
2466 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP 

A selective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 

Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 
Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street 

P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 
Hamilton: Barton Street 

P.O. Oox 857 
Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 

Telephone 80 103 

P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331 
Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 

P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 
Wholesale Retail Mail Order 
Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 

New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 
Post:lge or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 

by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or 
overseas. 

Can, write or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

THE l\'EW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Subscriptions.-The subscription is at the rate of $21 per 

calendar year, mcludmg postage, payable in advance. 
Single copies available as iSSUed. 
The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 
The New Zealand qazette i~ pub~ished on Thursday evening 

of each week, a~d notlces for msertJon must be received by the 
Gov~r~ent Prrnter before 12 o'clock of the day preceding 
pubhcatlOn. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 
The number of inst:rtions required must be written acros~ 

the face of the advertisement. 
All adver~isements should be written on one side of the 

paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
These are not. now available from Government Bookshops 

~ut ma~ be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Associa
hon, Pnvate Bag, Wellington. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 
Under t~e ~egulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 

general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand G.azette, but are supplied under anyone or more of 
the follOWing arrangements: 

(l) All regu!at~ons serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscnphon $10 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, 
$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

ApPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

DEFENCE NOTICE 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-
Agricultural Chemicals Act: Notice 
Animals Act: Notice 
Child Welfare Act: Notice 
Coal Mines Act: Notice ..... . 
Conscience Money Received: Notice 
Control of Prices Act: Notice 
Customs Act: Notices ..... . 
Customs Tariff: Notices ..... . 
Food and Drug Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notice 
Harbours Act: Notice ..... . 
Import Control Regulations: Notice 
Land and Income Tax Act: Notice 

Page 
1967 

1944 

1%5 

1943 

1966 

1957 
1957 
1955 
1955 
1958 
1956 
1958 
1961 
1947 

1947,1956 
1956 
1955 
1958 

Land Districts, Land Reserved, Revoked, etc. 1946, 1962 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 1957 
Maori Affairs Act: Notices 
Mining Act: Notice 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notices 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Standards Act: Notice ..... . 
Tariff and Development Board Act: Notices 
Tariff and Development Board: Notice ..... . 

1956 
1962 
1955 
1946 

1946, 1948 
1964 
1964 
1958 
1958 
1959 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1941-1943 

Price 25, BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON. NEW ZEALAND-!972 


