PROFIT AND LOSS STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 1972

1971 \$000's	Trading income		972 \$000's				
5,154 1,301 	Income from New Zealand Governme stock and local authority securities Income from other investments Other income	ent 5,083 1,426 8	6,517				
6,480	• • • • • • •		0,517				
4,485	Less operating expenses— Interest to depositors Management and operating expense	4,318					
1,076	(includes payroll tax \$9,440)	1,152	5,470				
919 459		•••	1,047 476				
460 ··· 4	Net profit after taxation Add adjustment to provision for future taxat Tax provision no longer required	tion	571 75				
464			646				
150 314	This income was distributed as follows— Dividend paid		150 496				
464		1	646				
On behalf of the Board:							

On behalf of the Board:

# J. F. EARNSHAW, General Manager. D. O. WHYTE, Director. WILLIAM G. V. FERNIE, Director.

AUDITORS' REPORT TO MEMBERS OF BANK OF NEW ZEALAND SAVINGS BANK LTD.

We have obtained all the information and explanations that we have required. In our opinion proper books of account have been kept by the company so far as appears from our examination of those books. In our opinion, according to the best of our informa-tion and the explanations given to us and as shown by the said books, the balance sheet and the profit and loss statement are properly drawn up so as to give respectively a true and fair view of the state of the company's affairs as at 31 March 1972, and of the results of its business for the year ended on that date.

According to such information and explanations, the accounts, the balance sheet, and the profit and loss statement give the information required by the Companies Act 1955, in the manner so required.

#### HUNT, DUTHIE, AND CO., Chartered Accountants and Auditors.

Wellington, 16 May 1972.

2466

#### **NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOP**

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

- Wellington: Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 N.Z. Display Centre, Cubacade, Cuba Street
- Private Bag Telephone 559 572 Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street
- P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 Hamilton: Barton Street
- P.O. Box 857 Telephone 80 103
- Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace P.O. Box 1721 Telephone 50 331
- Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 Retail Mail Order Wholesale

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight.

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight or overseas,

Call, write or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$21 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line.

The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

## NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the New Zealand Standards Associa-tion, Private Bag, Wellington.

#### STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$10 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual volume (including index) bound in buckram, \$5 per volume. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)
- (3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

### CONTENTS

Advertisements	·····		•••••		Page 1967
APPOINTMENTS	•		•		1944
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES	•••••		•••••		1965
DEFENCE NOTICE			*****	•····•	1943
LAND TRANSFER ACT:	Notices	<b>;</b>	*****	·····	1966
MISCELLANEOUS-					
Agricultural Chemical	s Act:	Notice	••••••	•••••	1957
Animals Act: Notice	•	•••••	•••••		1957
Child Welfare Act: ]				••••••	1955
Coal Mines Act: Noti		•••••	•••••		1955
Conscience Money Re			•••••	•••••	1958
Control of Prices Ac		ce	···· ·		1956
Customs Act: Notice		•••••	·····		1958
Customs Tariff: Notic			•••••	<b></b>	1961
Food and Drug Act:	Notice	•••••			1947
Forests Act: Notice	•••••	••••••		1947,	1956
Harbours Act: Notic		•••••	******	·····	1956
Import Control Regul		Notice			1955
Land and Income Ta			••••••		1958
Land Districts, Land			ed, etc.	1946,	1962
Local Authorities Loa		Notices	••••••		1957
Maori Affairs Act: N	otices				<b>195</b> 6
Mining Act: Notice	*****		····•	•••••	1962
Oaths and Declaration	s Act: 1	Notices			1955
Officiating Ministers:	Notices		•••••	••	1946
Public Works Act: N	otices			1946,	1948
Regulations Act: Not	ice				1964
Reserve Bank: Stateme	ents			•••••	1964
Standards Act: Notice	э				1958
Tariff and Developme	nt Boa	rd Act:	Notices	••••••	1958
Tariff and Developme	nt Boar	d: Notic	B		1959

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 1941-1943

Price 25c

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1972